convertible preferred stock, divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding on September 30, 2006, and
assumes the conversion of all of our outstanding preferred stock into shares of our common stock immediately prior to the closing
of this offering.

Dilution per share to new investors represents the difference between the amount per share paid by new investors who purchase
shares of common stock in this offering and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock
immediately after the completion of this offering. Giving effect to the sale of shares of our common stock offered by us at the initial
public offering price of $7.00 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 would have been approximately
$40.4 million. This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $1.89 per share to our existing
stockholders, and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $4.35 per share to new investors purchasing shares
of our common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share of common stock $ 7.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006 $ 0.08
Increase per share due to assumed conversion of preferred stock and extinguishment of
repurchase rights 0.68

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006 0.76
Increase per share attributable to this offering 1.89

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering 2.65

Dilution per share to new investors $ 4.35

The following table sets forth, on a pro forma as adjusted basis, as of September 30, 2006, the differences between the number of
shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by existing
stockholders and new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering, before deducting underwriting discounts
and commissions and estimated expenses at the initial public offering price of $7.00 per share.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 9,772,064 64.0% $ 20,694,000 35.0% $ 2.12
New investors 5,500,000 36.0% 38,500,000 65.0% $ 7.00

Total 15,272,064 100.0% $ 59,194,000 100.0% $ 3.88

The foregoing tables and calculations are based on shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2006 after giving
effect to the conversion of all of our shares of preferred stock into 1,274,620 shares of common stock upon completion of this
offering, and excludes 1,536,983 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options at September 30,
2006 with a weighted-average exercise price of $6.11 per share.

Edgar Filing: LEMAITRE VASCULAR INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 52

37

Edgar Filing: LEMAITRE VASCULAR INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents